

## **Community Development eNews**

March 15, 2021

The latest news for Minnesota Housing community development partners



## Revised Impact Fund (Balloon) Loan Note

Minnesota Housing has updated the Impact Fund (Balloon) Loan Note. The Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) requires the addition of language regarding termination of legal restrictions in the Impact Fund (Balloon) Loan Note. Section 5.11 of the Note has been updated to reflect the HUD language. There are no other changes to the Note. Additionally, there are no changes to other Impact Fund deferred loan documents. The updated Note is available on the <a href="Impact Fund web page">Impact Fund web page</a>.

The revised Impact Fund (Balloon) Loan Note is effective for all **closings** occurring on or after April 1, 2021. Administrators must use the updated Note for all loans closed on or after April 1, 2021. For other Impact Fund deferred loan documents, please continue using the current documents posted on the <u>Impact Fund web page</u>.

Please contact the **Impact Fund Team** with any questions.









www.mnhousing.gov

Share this email:







Manage your preferences | Opt out using TrueRemove™
Got this as a forward? Sign up to receive our future emails.
View this email online.

400 Wabasha Street North Suite 400 Saint Paul, MN | 55102 US

This email was sent to

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

emma